503912382 07/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3959035

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
HEWLETT-PACKARD	DEVELOPME	NT COMPANY, L.P.		04/30/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	OPEN TEX	T CORPORATION		
Street Address:	275 FRANI	K TOMPA DRIVE		
City:	WATERLO	0		
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	N2L 0A1			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5			
Property Type	e	Number		
Patent Number:	765	7887		
Patent Number:	822	9099		
Patent Number:	603	8544		
Patent Number:	592	3745		
Patent Number:	753	6314		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent to the</i> if provided; if 512 DN/	e e-mail address first; if that is a that is unsuccessful, it will be 6379220 ARVAIZ@SPRINKLELAW.COM RINKLE IP LAW GROUP / OPEN	sent via US M	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	130 SUI	1 W. 25TH STREET TE 408 STIN, TEXAS 78705		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	130 SUI AUS	TE 408		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	130 SUI AUS	TE 408 STIN, TEXAS 78705		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	130 SUI AUS	TE 408 STIN, TEXAS 78705 OPEN3660,3670-2,3680,3690		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	130 SUI AUS	TE 408 STIN, TEXAS 78705 OPEN3660,3670-2,3680,3690 KATHARINA W. SCHUSTER		

source=Assignment of Patent Rights 04-30-16 HP to OTC#page1.tif
source=Assignment of Patent Rights 04-30-16 HP to OTC#page2.tif
source=Assignment of Patent Rights 04-30-16 HP to OTC#page3.tif
source=Assignment of Patent Rights 04-30-16 HP to OTC#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (the "<u>Assignment</u>") dated as of April 30, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is entered into by and between Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., a limited partnership formed in the state of Texas ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Open Text Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the federal laws of Canada ("<u>Assignee</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably grants and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule A (collectively, "<u>Assigned Patents</u>"), including the inventions claimed therein and any patents or patent applications filed in the United States or abroad claiming the same priority as such patents and patent applications and including substantially similar claims and covering no other invention, to have and to hold the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, together with (i) the right to prosecute, maintain and defend the Assigned Patents before any public or private agency, office or registrar including by filing reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions and all other applications relating to the Assigned Patents, (ii) the worldwide right, if any, to claim priority based on the filing dates of any of the Assigned Patents, and (iii) the right to bring suit (either in law or in equity) and recover damages for past, present, and future infringement of such Assigned Patents , in each case of (i) through (iii), for the full term or terms of all such Assigned Patents.

2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the Director of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries or multinational authorities, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Patents and to deliver to Assignee, and to Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment, including but not limited to issuing any and all Letters Patents of the United States (or corresponding documents in any applicable foreign countries) on inventions claimed in the Assigned Patents.

3. <u>Governing Law</u>. Any questions, claims, disputes, remedies or actions arising from or related to this Assignment, and any relief or remedies sought by any parties hereunder, shall be governed exclusively by the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to any conflict of laws provisions thereof that would result in the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.

By: HPQ Holdings, LLC, its General Partner

KATUA By

Name: Robert Wasson Title: Manager

State of <u>WA</u>) State of <u>WA</u>) Ss.:

On the <u>U</u>aday of <u>MPUL</u> in the year <u>2016</u> before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, <u>Popert</u> <u>Uasson</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which this individual acted, executed the instrument.

My commission expires: 12/24/16

Dated: 4136 16



[Signature Page to Assignment of Patent Rights]

PATENT REEL: 039140 FRAME: 0806

OPEN TEXT CORPORATION

By

Name: Gordon Davis EVP, Chief Legal Officer Title: and Corporate Development

Gordon Davies

prince (D) State of Ontano) \$8.1 County of)

On the 30^{th} day of \underline{April} in the year $\underline{\partial b! k}$ before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, \underline{April} personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which this individual acted, executed the instrument.

Daniel Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>Dues not exact</u>

Dated: April 30/16

[Signature Page to Assignment of Patent Rights]

PATENT REEL: 039140 FRAME: 0807

\mathbf{S}
<u>0</u>
F
Ō.
d
Ð
\triangleright

LIST OF ASSIGNED PATENTS

HP Patent ID	Group	Country	Application Number	Publication Number	Patent Number	Patent Status	Application Title	Family ID
82947838	Sell	SN	10/072431	20030154241	7536314	Granted	System and Method for Processing Work	9363
							According to an Active Work Model	
82947844	Sell	IN	2191/DELNP/2004	2191/DELNP/2004		Published	System and Method for	9363
							Processing Work	
							According to an Active	
							Work Model	
82948020	Sell	SN	11/000573	20050080801	7657887	Granted	SYSTEM FOR	18239
							DEPLOYING CONTENT	
							ACROSS MULTIPLE	
							MACHINES	
82947847	Sell	SN	12/276503	20100128854	8229099	Granted	Method and System for	26458
							Routing and Recording Call	
82947810	Sell	US	09/031354		6038544	Granted	System and Method for	41962
							Determining the	
							Performance of a User	
							Responding to a Call	
82947799	Sell	SN	08/808625		5923745	Granted	Routing Calls to Call	46419
							Centers	

PATENT REEL: 039140 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 07/13/2016